

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).11924-11925/2012

NAWAL KISHOR MISHRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF ALLAHAB&ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18597-18598 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Shankar Srivastava,Adv.
 Ms. Minakshi Vij,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Trivedi,Adv.
 Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Ld. counsel for respondent No.1 in SLP(C)No.11924-11925/2012 submits that he has not received copy of the pleadings. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of the pleadings within two weeks to the counsel for respondent No.1 and file proof. Respondent No.1 shall file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

In SLP(C)No.18597-18598/2012 respondent No.1 granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the matters on 16.10.2012.

|
|s

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar