

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 IN

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.18597-18598/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2012 in CMWP No.20566/2010,CMWP No.57625/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UDI BHANU MISHRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDC.ALLAHABAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for deletion of the name of per forma respondent No. 3 and office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Sudharkar Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Malik, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deleting the name of per forma respondent No. 3 in SLP(C) No. 18597/2012 is allowed at the risk of the petitioners. Amended memo of parties name shall be filed within two weeks.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Vinod Kulvi] |
|Court Master | |Asstt. Registrar |

