

Ê

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 4-5 IN Petition(s) for  
Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26015-26016/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2012 in CMWP No.20566/2010, CMWP  
No.57625/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ARVIND KUMAR SUDHANSHU & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDC.AT ALLAHABAD & ORS Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 16/09/2013 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sushan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application(s) for deletion of name of respondent No. 5 from  
the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| | (Poonam Sharma)  
| | Court Master

|