

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11924-11925/2012

NAWAL KISHOR MISHRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF ALLAHAB&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18597-18598 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26015-26016 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 17/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manish Shanker Srivastava,adv.  
Ms. Minakshi Vij,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain,adv.

Mr.Vibhuti Sushant Gupta,adv.  
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr.Raman Yadav,adv.  
Mr.Abhishth Kumar,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

contd....2

ITEM NO.30

-2-

It is submitted by both sides that an application for deletion of respondent No.5 in SLP(C)No.26015-16/12 was allowed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber and hence, service is complete. Office to put up with the orders.

For pre-hearing steps, if any, list the matter on 25.09.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |  
| Registrar |

